Appendix A

Ineligible Volunteer Record Sheet

REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

| • | BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA |
|----------------------|---|
| | |
| | Full name Prescott Louis De Jean III Social Security no. |
| | Address |
| | City Part O'Cannor State Texts ZIP coca 77987 |
| | Date of birth 20 May 1955 (This is important: it should be exact: |
| | Approximate age (To be used ONLY when date of clirth is not known.) |
| | Religion LDS Nationality (citizen of) U.S. |
| | Occupation Helicopter pilot |
| | Education |
| | Weight Height Race C2U Color of hair R12ctC Color of eyes |
| | Oistinguishing physical characteristics promocod 1265 |
| | Hobbies or special interests guns, photocrabohy |
| | Married E Single Name of spouse |
| | Children: Number 5 Names and ages |
| | |
| | SCOUTING CONNECTIONS |
| | Unit no. City State Position Date registered Date resigned 7-245 PortLand TS SM 3/10 12 Man 1991 - 67/667 |
| in secret by | 22/10/11 |
| in our of Commerce | |
| | |
| | Special recognitions Incident: Type Pado Chili 2 Date Life Lone + agent the |
| | Incident: Type Pado Chilia Date Lite Conc Rescusion |
| | Type (discovered) Resolution |
| | 1 Scouting related 1. Internal (only BSA Tempers know) |
| | (2. Not Scouting related 2. Criminal action a nomosexual (not specifically involving youth) 3. Court action |
| | 4 Propationary status |
| | 5. Recorded to state agency Check-off list of attached documentation |
| | Operation of incident Schements |
| متجزينو | Slatement by victim(s) 6. Official notification or distribution |
| | J. Media reports 7. Found quiltyringoc= |
| NOTED | Council Gill Count > Signed Military |
| | 20 (10 2/2 - 236 c 2 |
| MAY 0 1 199 1 | 20 |
| (10.11 5 1 1551 | C3(54) |
| JOSEPH ELANGLINA | Includent came to light through = school referral |
| ,,, | to the incluent was |
| • | acts of pedophiliz which were confessed to by Prescott and confirmed by My Knowledge |
| • | my knowledge |
| - AFIDENTIAL | is from my duel roles of assistant superintendent of |
| COMMIDENTIA | 13 to a 1 housely and the fact 1244 ch Branch |
| APR 3 1991 | is from my dual roles of assistant superintendent of schools and branch president of the Part Lavaca Branch of the Church of assistant of also serve as 8SA District Chairman. I have to it prescott that he will never the serve as a |
| | The church sens the sens the sense of the will never |
| F. STARON | again be able to serie as a scouting volunteer. He understands |
| • | 2321/ Ge 36/2 to 12/2 1/ 2 16000 3/21/91 |
| | CAPTURE S/2-11 |

READY FOR FILE MAY 02 1931

BARBARA GOSEY

May 2, 1991

Mr. Jerry W. Stevens Scout Executive Evangeline Area Council, No. 212

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: PRESCOTT LOUIS DEJEAN, III

Dear Jerry:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter. This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent Ineligible Volunteer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration and Statistical Service

bg

cc: Bill J. Derrick, South Central Region, Sum SCR

READY FOR FILE

MAY 02 1991

BARBARA GOSEY

May 2, 1991

Mr. John O. Thurston Scout Executive Gulf Coast Council, No. 577

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: PRESCOTT LOUIS DEJEAN, III

Dear John:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter. This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent Ineligible Volunteer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration and Statistical Service

Ьg

cc: Bill J. Derrick, South Central Region, Sum SCR



opert Stander, President John Lancaster, Commissioner Joseph Wolf, Treasurer Jerry W. Stevens, Scout Executive

April 15, 1991

Mr. Paul Ernst Boy Scouts of America 1325 Walnut Hill Lane P. O. Box 152079 Irving, TX 75015-2079

Dear Paul:

Thanks for the conversation on Prescott Louis Delean
III. I have ascertained that his wife's name is
Mr. DeJean has moved from this area some time ago.

My contact with the LDS Church said he would notify his Bishop, who he knew must be informed. He said he felt that Mr. DeJean had been excommunicated, but they wanted to ascertain that nothing had occurred with the Troop members. I suggested this might be time to show "A Time To Tell" once again.

It is always good to see the system work.

Sincerely,

Jerry W. Stevens Seout Executive

/mel

Enclosures



| A STATE OF THE STA | | 71300 | | 7. T. | | | |
|--|----------------------------------|---|---------------------|---|---|--------------------------------|--|
| | 54 | Present employment-occ | Home phone | | A P | Please | |
| Registration fee | | employmen elico | phone | ΑF | PRESC | | |
| Consult T | O Charles | Copter Lustrial | 1 | A | 97 | orint one letter in each space | |
| MI O | New leader leader leader leader | e The | • | | | | |
| annex di constanti | 4 4 | <u> </u> | | | 0 + | 9 | |
| Check Son | The same of | A C C | بروي | | | each | |
| Boys Life fee S membership c heck the box a | | t co | | T | A4 | ach spac | |
| Boys' Life for \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ | 3 | Helicopters | | | | 1 3 1 3 3 | |
| Attack of | | Eleticopters | | | 厅 | 07088 | |
| DV/\\ Cortificate. | | # | | | D | ard; y | API PART |
| We will be a second of the sec | 14.1. | | Busin | | m | you are | |
| herm (months) will be return | Number of | | Business phone | | <u> </u> | hard; you are making three | ONE OF |
| ths) omplist | P. | | 3 | | E A | and the second | AMERICA AMERICA |
| by the | 6. | | | State | Z | | |
| Mon fee Boys Life fee Marm (months) OOO S | Children | | | 70 | | coples | |
| Unit renev | | Years at this suppleyment | - | JT . | | D | |
| Unit renewal date On Par Month Year | 1 | | | 0 | | (E) | 0 |
| | 7 | Previo | | ZIP code | Addition | | Z |
| | Personal signature—see back core | Transco Energy Component | :- | | Additional address information (if necessary) | | |
| | Synatur | SC 2 | · | | | | |
| | 2 | 1 000 | ≅ 0 ≥ | - | - In Indian | Post 11a | Unit Ones in the Charles one one of the Charles one one of the Charles |
| | | inellon, emp | Month | | 3 | Post Va. Ship Na. | URIT S one ok No. |
| Thanste Co. | | 一年。 | | | Cessary | 29 | UNIT SCOUTERS no k Ho. |
| Transfer from: | | Ce Jue Jack | 5 | 9.0 | ┩, ├─ | ctal 3a | 3 |
| | | em Co. h | चे जि | | | Sectal Brewilly number | |
| Approvat | | D age | 1 |)*** | | | 9 |
| FOR COU | | | = = | | | District No. | Counci |
| FOR COUNCIL USE FOR COUNCIL USE FOR COUNCIL USE | | | Tayoo cover | | | No. | COUNCIL/DIST |
| HOIL US ON PER (SI | | 1 | | | - , | | COUNCIL/DIS |
| SE right SH | | | Cade | | | | ISTRICT |
| Appropriate back cover (sign here and in part two) FOR COUNCIL USE NATI unit No. 25 Member 10 No | 2-2 | | 77. | 7. 19 | | | COUNCIL/DISTRICT SCOUTERS |
| ber 10 | 7 | | | | | | Ens |
| | 28 | Years at this employment | | | | | |
| | | 為一次 | | | | लहासार नाम | |
| , | | LOCAL COU | NCIL COP | Υ | | | , <u>†</u> |

| 1/2-y | 4 317 | Current memberships (religious, community, youth, business, or professional organization) | | | Houma, LA | 3. Frevious residences (for last 5 years) | | In your work or profession | responding to r | 2. Previous experience. What other experience. If any, have you had that may assist you in working with youth? | 50,-CM,-WL,DL | | C Meno Orlonnes Sib | f. Frevious Scouling background (for last 5 years) | State Louisiana Expiration 5-20-87 | Oriver's Reense No. |
|------------------------------|---|---|---|---|--|---|---|---|--|--|---------------|------|---|---|------------------------------------|---------------------|
| Relationship Friedrich Phone | 1 | Name KD McKellar | References, Please list those who are lamiliar with your character as it relates to working with youth. | g. Other than the above matters, is there any fact or circumstance involving you or your background that would call into question your being entrusted with the supervision, guidance, and care of young people? | 1. Has your driver's license ever been suspended or revoked? | e. Have you ever been arrested or convicted of child neglect or abuse? | d. Have you ever been hospitalized or treated for alcohol or substance abuse? | c. Have you exer been arrested or convicted for the use or safe of drugs? | b. Have you ever been convicted of criminal offense? (If yes, please explain) | 7. History of legal involvement a. Are you free of illegal substance abuse? | | hone | 6. Health limitations or special considerations | 口 Elementary U High school 日の前ege ロ Myanced degren(s) | 5. Education or special training | |
| | 3 | | is it rela | res (Ri | ्रं हि | es (F) | Yes (Pio | Yes (Mo | res Fil | (1) | | | | degre | | |

| Relationship (r 1 v cv.) Phone | CHYDIP Lasy ett, LA 70508 | Name Larry Flathcock | Relationship 4 CLP L. Phone | CHASIN La SayeTle 70506 | Address | Name Louis Chomitu |
|----------------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------------|---------|--------------------|
| | 508 | | | | | |

Circlully read the following statement before signing.

I, the undersigned, understand that:

ć **a**

- a. The information that I have provided may be verified by contacting persons or organizations named in this application and I hereby release and agree to hold harmless from flability any person or organization that provides information con-cerning me to the floy Scroots of America or focal council thereof.
- b. In signing this application, I swear or affirm that the information that I have given herein is true and correct.

(a)



€,

a

(a)

haracter as it relates Approval—ye back cover (sign here and in part one) 2/27/89

is F

Scout executive certification

4 49

April 4, 1991

Mr. John O. Thurston Scout Executive Gulf Coast Council, No. 577

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: PRESCOTT LOUIS DEJEAN, III

Dear John:

Thanks for the material you recently sent concerning the above named individual. This is most helpful and will enable us to maintain a file for refusal of registration in the future.

We would like to know if there is to be any legal action related to Mr. DeJean. If so, we would like the outcome of that action.

Let us know if we may be of help to you.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration and Statistical Service

eko

cc: Bill J. Derrick, South Central Region

אבאטין רטא רונב

APR 0 < 1991

ERIN O'RILEY

April 4, 1991

Mr. Jerry W. Stavens Scout Executive Evangeline Area Council, No. 212

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: PRESCOTT LOUIS DEJEAN, III

Dear Jerry:

We have just received information from the council in Corpus Christi that indicates that the above named individual should be placed on the Ineligible Yolunteer file. Our records indicate that he is registered with your council at this time. The birth dates match and our records indicate that he is registered in District D8602.

Please delete Mr. DeJean as a Merit Sadge Counselor in your council. He can

no longer register with the Boy Scouts of America.

Thanks for you help.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration and Statistical Service

eko

cc: Bill J. Derrick, South Central Region

They was the and the a



BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA GULF COAST COUNCIL

Serving the Youth in 17 Counties of South Texas

TO: Paul Ernst, Director Registration Service, \$108

FROM: John O. Thurston, Scout Executive

Gulf Coast Council #577

SUBJECT: Ineligible Volunteer

We have removed Prescott Louis DeJean III from our records. The report that caused this action came from Mr. T. R. "Toni" Turk who is assistant superintendent of schools in Port Lavaca. He also serves as District Chairman for the Indianola District and as the Branch President of the Port Lavaca Branch of the LDS Church.

Toni called me on the after noon of Friday, March 22, 1991. He told me of the discovery which came from a school referral to He met for several hours with Mr. DeJean in his role as Branch President and then as District Chairman, verbaly relieved Mr. DeJean of his position with the Boy Scouts of America. Mr. DeJean understood and also knows that he can never join the BSA again.

As the key volunteer in that district, I asked Toni to gather the information needed for the ineligible volunteer file. (see attached). All required reporting has already taken place. I have assigned the Field Director of that service area to present the attached letter to Mr. DeJean with Mr. Turk.

If other documentation becomes available, I will forward it to you. Please place Prescott Louis DeJean III in the ineligible file.

You will be pleased to know that Mr. DeJean has already been replaced in the troop and the process to replace him in the pack has started.





BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA GULF COAST COUNCIL

Serving the Youth in 17 Counties of South Texas

March 27, 1991

Prescott Louis DeJean III

Port O'Connor, TX 77982

Dear Mr. DeJean:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with the Boy Scouts of America should be denied. We are therefore completed to request that you sever any relations that you may have with the Boy Scouts of America.

You should understand the BSA membership registration is a privilege and is not automatically granted to everyone who applies. We reserve the right to refuse registration whenever there is concern that an individual may not meet the high standards of membership which the BSA seeks.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a BSA regional review committee, please write to the regional director within 60 days of the date of this letter, explaining your version of the facts supporting your claim that your registration as a BSA member should be granted. The procedures for a review of this decision are attached.

Sincerely yours,

John O. Thurston Scout Executive

Thanks to you it's working



review by the South Central Region, BSA, of the decision to deny your regist.

- 1. Within 60 days, you must request in writing a review of this decision. Your request should be sent to: South Central Region, BSA, 1329 Walnut Hill Lane, P. O. Box 152325, Irving, TX 75015-2325. In your request you must include your version of what occurred in support of your claim that registration should not have been denied.
- 2. Upon the receipt of your written request, a committee will be appointed to review the situation.
- 3. If the regional review committee determines that a review hearing is necessary, the committee will advise you whether or not you may attend. In some instances, no useful purpose would be served by having the applicant present. The hearing is not adversarial in nature and neither the committee nor you, if you attend, will be represented by legal counsel. If you wish, in the event you attend, you may be accompanied by no more than two other individuals if their testimony might assist the committee in discovering the truth and arriving at a correct decision.
- 4. The committee will review the facts as presented, and may interview any persons whose testimony might assist them in arriving at a correct decision.
- 5. You will receive a letter setting forth the decision of the committee.
- 6. If you are dissatisfied with the decision of a regional review, you may request a further review by the National Council. The decision of the National Council will be final.

```
MSOR
                           MEMBERSHIP SUPPORT SYSTEM
                                                                       04/02/91
                                                                       14:09:46
                                 MEMPER DELETE
CHCL 577 PROZUNIT SO245 SEQ. 071667
FIRST: PRESCOTT L
                             LAST : DEJEAN
OBJURA:
                             ADDR2: PORT OCONNOR
                                                      ТX
 ADDR3:
                              ADDR4:
                                                               えまじょ ママタ母会
 REG STATUS: R ENROLL: 0390 DIRTH: 0555 SEX: M AGENCY: N ADULTZYOUTH: A
 POSITION: SM FINDERCODE: OI PHONE: |
                                                    BULK
                                                             HAG-STATUS:
 REN DOT: 0292
                            PGMZUHTT:
                                            SEQ:
                                                        TPANSFER DATE:
 TRANSFER FROM == CHCL:
                                   HAGAZINES
        ---SOURCE-- PRICE SUB STRI ---COPIES-- ISSUES TO GO AFEAR LAST LAVEL FXP
                                                     TOTAL COUNT
                                                                   PRINTED
                                                                              TIAT
   TYPE CNCL PZUNT CODE
                         TRM DATE FIRST LAST ORIG
                                                                      2503
                                                                             0392
    9
                           06 0591 0591 0591
                                                     0.025
                          PF2 DELETE PF12 HERU CLR END
MEMBER DELETED FROM DATABASE SUCCESSFULLY
11808
                            MEMBERSHIP SUPPORT SYSTEM
                                                                        04/02/91
                                  NEMBER DELETE
                                                                        14:09:57
 CHCL 577 PROZUHLT C3116 SEQ. 082402
 FIRST: PRESCOTT
                              LAST : DEJEAR
 ARREST
                              AUDRZ: PORT OCORNOR
                                                      TX
 AUDR3:
                              AUUR4:
                                                                710: 77992
 REG STATUS: N ENROLL: 1290 BIRTH: 0555 SEX: N AGENCY: M ADULTZYOUTH: A
 POSITION: CM FINDERCODE: OI PHONE:
                                                   BIH K:
                                                             HAG-STATUS:
 REN DAT: 0591
 TRANSFER FROM == CNCL:
                            POMZUNITE
                                            SEQ:
                                                        TPARSFER DATE:
                                   MAGAZINES
        ---SOURCE-- PRICE SUB SIRI --COPTES -- ISSUES TO GO AREAR
                                                                  LASI LABEL EXP
   TYPE CHCL PZURT CODE
                         TRH DATE FIRST LAST ORIG
                                                     TOTAL COURT
                                                                    PRINTED
                                                                              TOOT
    53
                           03 0191 0191 0591
                                                     000
                                                             OO
                                                                      2503
                                                                             0591
                          PF2>DELETE PF12>HENU CLR>EUD
BUBBER DELETED FROM DOTABASE SUCCESSIBLLY
```

,---

| MSO8 | | | | 111: | : MBE: RS | 3HLP 51 | UPPUR | I 87915. | 1 | | U47022 | 791 |
|-----------------|---|----------|--------|-----------|-------------------|---------|--------|-----------|---------|------------|-------------|------|
| | | | | | 1 | TEMBER | DELLE? | r IE. | | | 14:10 | : 44 |
| CHCL 2 | 12 PRG | TIMUNE | D860; | 2 866 | 036 | 5541 | | | | | | |
| FIRST: | PRESCO | TT L | | | LAST | · DEJ | EON | | | | | |
| ADDRI: | | | | | ADDR 2 | 2: LAF | AYETTE | ••• | 1.6 | | | |
| 699483 : | • | | | | ADDR/ | 1: | | | | 21 | P: 70503 | |
| REG ST | ATUS: P | 1 EHR | 011 | 0289 | BIRTH | 4: 055 | 5 SEX | : H AGI | ENCY: I | H ADDLT | "A THIMOAK" | |
| POSITI | ON: 42 | s eth | DERCO | DE: 5 | 50 PI | IONE: | | | BULKE | HAG- | ·STATUS: | |
| REN DO | T: 0191 | <u>.</u> | | | | | | | | | | |
| TRANSF | ER FROM | 4 == CH | Cł., t | P (| HZUU | LT: | St | EQ: | TR | ANSFER | DATE: | |
| | | | | | | ዝሰፀሰ2 | LNES | | | | | |
| | | 20E | PRICE | SUB | STRT | | JES | ISSUES | 10.00 | ARE, AR | LAST LAREL | T,XP |
| TYPE | . CHCL. F | 2 AAAA | CODE | T 1714 | DATE | FIRST | LAST | ORIG | TOTAL | COUNT | PRINTEU | UAT |
| V-10 | | ******** | | ********* | ********** | | | ********* | | **** | | |
| **** | *************************************** | | **** | ******** | ***************** | | | | | ********** | | |
| ***** | *************************************** | | **** | ******** | | | | ********* | | ********* | | |
| | | | | | DELE | | 12>ME | MA CUR | > EMD | | | |
| MEMBER | DELETER | O FROM | - DATA | DASE | succi | ESSFUL. | L.Y | | | | | |